

MHRG170005832023



**IN THE COURT OF DISTRICT JUDGE AND ADDITIONAL  
SESSIONS JUDGE-1, PANVEL-RAIGAD, AT : PANVEL  
ORDER BELOW EXHIBIT 51  
IN SPECIAL MCOC CASE NO.58/2023  
(DATED 15/06/2024)**

- 1] Read application. Heard Ld.Adv.for applicant and Spl.PP.
- 2] The amount which is claimed, is not seized in crime, which is pending before me. Hence, rejected.

Panvel  
Date :-15/06/2024

( Jairaj D.Wadne )  
Additional Sessions Judge,  
Panvel-Raigad

