

MHRG170005832023



**IN THE COURT OF DISTRICT JUDGE AND ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE-
1, PANVEL-RAIGAD, AT : PANVEL
ORDER BELOW EXHIBIT 43 IN SPECIAL MCOC CASE NO.58/2023
(DATED 05/10/2024)**

1] This is an application moved by accused Uttam Vitthal Deshmukh for defreezing his bank account in Bank of India branch Gavhan.

2] Special Prosecutor submits that, none of the bank account of the accused is seized.

3] As there is no seizure of any bank account, there is no need to pass defreezing order. Application rejected.

Panvel
Date :-05/10/2024

(Jairaj D.Wadne)
Additional Sessions Judge,
Panvel-Raigad

I affirm that the contents of this P.D.F. file order are same, word to word, as per the original order.

Name of the stenographer : S.J.Sheth
Name of the Court : Additional Sessions Judge,
Panvel Raigad
Date of dictation(direct) : 05/10/2024
Order signed by the P.O.on : 05/10/2024
Order uploaded on : 06/10/2024