

MHRG170005832023



IN THE COURT OF DISTRICT JUDGE -1 AND ADDITIONAL SESSIONS
JUDGE PANVEL-RAIGAD, AT : PANVEL
ORDER BELOW EXHIBIT NO. 123
IN SPECIAL (MCOCA) CASE NO.58/2023
(22/04/2025)

Application is moved on behalf of accused No.1 Dhanesh Maruti Thorat and accused No.10 Jagruti Dhanesh Thorat. It is contended that, both these accused have preferred discharge application. The Advocate on record of these two accused wants to get some instructions and inspect the truncated documents which are already provided to accused persons. For this reason adjournment is sought.

2] At the outset it be noted that, Hon'ble Parent High Court at the instance of accused Vikrant Deshmukh has already expedited present matter.

3] Having observed so, in interest of justice and for sake of fair trial discharge application Exh.118 and 119 are adjourned for arguments at 11.00 a.m. on 23/04/2025.

4] Special prosecutor may attend through video conferencing.

5] Accused persons will attend only through video conferencing.

Panvel
Date :-22/04/2025

(Jairaj D.Wadne)
Special MCOCA Judge,
Panvel-Raigad

I affirm that the contents of this P.D.F. file order are same, word to word, as per the original order.

Name of the stenographer : S.J.Sheth
Name of the Court : Additional Sessions Judge,
Panvel Raigad
Date of dictation(direct) : 22/04/2025
Order signed by the P.O.on : 22/04/2025
Order uploaded on : 24/04/2025