

MHRG170005832023



IN THE COURT OF DISTRICT JUDGE -1 AND ADDITIONAL SESSIONS
JUDGE PANVEL-RAIGAD, AT : PANVEL
ORDER BELOW EXHIBIT 132 IN SPECIAL (MCOCA) CASE
NO.58/2023
(29/04/2025)

This is an application moved on behalf of accused No.9. It is submitted that, Hon'ble High Court has granted bail to accused No.1 of this case. Present accused No.9 intends to amend his bail application and claim parity. For this reason adjournment is sought.

2] As Hon'ble High Court had expedited present matter and other matters, today all bail applications were kept for argument and order. However, accused persons are filing applications and they themselves want adjournments. If it is a case that, Hon'ble High Court has granted bail to co-accused, then fair opportunity needs to be given to present accused. For this purpose adjournment granted till 06/05/2025.

Panvel
Date :-29/04/2025

(Jairaj D.Wadne)
Special MCOCA Judge,
Panvel-Raigad

I affirm that the contents of this P. D. F. file order are same, word to word, as per the original order.

Name of the stenographer : S.J.Sheth
Name of the Court : Additional Sessions Judge,
Panvel Raigad
Date of dictation : 29/04/2025
Order signed by the P.O.on : 29/04/2025
Order uploaded on : 30/04/2025